## Vermilion Township

1907 State Rd. Vermilion, Ohio 44089 Ph: 440-967-3251

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Vermilion Township Board of Zoning Appeals will have a brief informational and organizational meeting on February 13, 2025 at 5:30 p.m. and the Vermilion Township Zoning Commission will have a brief informational and organizational meeting on February 13, 2025 at 6:pm at the Vermilion Township Office Building, 1907 State Rd., Vermilion, Ohio (Erie County).

Laraine Bailey, Board Secretary Vermilion Township